reviewed with the City Council throughout the various Council Budget Workshop sessions.

Unfinished Business

22-228, As Amended

Sprague

Appropriation for Municipal Year 2023

Be it Resolved by the City Council of the City of Bangor that, 

THAT the sum of One-hundred seventeen million, two hundred ninety-one thousand, two hundred and seven 
dollars ($117,291,207) is hereby appropriated in the General Fund for the Municipal Year 2023 in accordance 
with the schedule of appropriations attached hereto; and  

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT in addition to such other revenues as are estimated to be available to meet 
the above appropriations including the Homestead and Business Equipment Tax Exemption reimbursement, 
the sum of Sixty-two million, four hundred ninety-seven thousand and fourteen dollars ($62,497,014) be 
raised by assessment upon the estates of the inhabitants of the City of Bangor and upon the estates of 
non-resident proprietors within said City for the present Municipal Year; and 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT the list of tax assessment upon the estates in Bangor for all City taxes, 
together with all assessments and charges made under the provisions of the Maine Revised Statues 
annotated, Title 30A, Section 3406 and 3442 to 3445 inclusive, and the City's due proportion of the County 
Tax, in the amount of Four million, four hundred thirty thousand, six hundred and four dollars ($4,430,604) 
for the period of July 1, 2022 through June 30, 2023, shall be committed by the Assessor to the Tax Collector 
and one-half of said taxes shall be due and payable on the 15th day of September, 2022 with the remaining 
one-half of said taxes due and payable on the 15th day of March, 2023;